
Cumberland (TN) (12-12) -vs- Cumberlands (KY) (18-5)
3/14/2026 at Williamsburg, KY

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: JD Price (2-0)
Loss: Kyle Nyblod (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cumberland (TN) 1 2 0 0 5 3 2 13 12 4
Cumberlands (KY) 0 2 4 2 0 8 X 16 12 3

Cumberland (TN) 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gaines Haussin 2b 5 2 3 1 0 0 2
Dylan LaRue c 5 2 2 2 0 2 1
Aiden McDonald lf 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Caleb Royer rf 2 2 1 3 3 0 0
Wilser Then 1b 3 1 1 2 1 1 1
    Wyatt Hurt pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cohl Proctor 3b 4 2 1 0 0 1 1
JT Kelenic dh 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Gabriel Reyes ss 4 1 2 3 0 1 1
Camden Williamson cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mateo Santos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaron Keyser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Nyblod p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dom Guistino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Couch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 13 12 12 5 8 6

2B: Gaines Haussin (1); Cohl Proctor (1)
3B: Dylan LaRue (1)
HR: Dylan LaRue (1); Aiden McDonald (1); Caleb Royer (1); Wilser
Then (1)
E: Cohl Proctor (3); Gabriel Reyes (1)
DP: 1

Cumberlands (KY) 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dariel Castillo 2b 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Derick Andiarena cf 5 3 3 3 0 0 1
Ronald Almanzar 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Chris Seay pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Johnboy Rittenhouse 3b 3 2 1 3 1 0 0
Caden Petrey ss 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Zamaurion Hatcher rf 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Pedro Vasquez dh 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Justin Veloz lf 4 1 2 6 0 0 2
S. De La Cruz c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Jay Flynn pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Morris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JD Price p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 16 12 14 7 1 4

2B: Dariel Castillo (1); Ronald Almanzar (1); Pedro Vasquez (1)
HR: Derick Andiarena (1); Johnboy Rittenhouse (1); Justin Veloz (1)
CS: Dariel Castillo (1)
PO: Dariel Castillo (1)
E: Johnboy Rittenhouse (2); Caden Petrey (1)
DP: 1

Cumberland (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mateo Santos 2.0 7 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 1 29
Jaron Keyser 2.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 2 44
Kyle Nyblod (L, 0-1) 1.1 2 4 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 9 0 2 35
Dom Guistino 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8
Noah Couch 0.2 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 13
Totals 12 16 13 7 1 1 0 0 0 31 38 8 6 129

Cumberlands (KY) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Wilson 2.0 4 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 10 11 1 2 46
Brayden Stewart 2.1 3 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 11 13 2 1 53
Jaden Morris 1.1 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 0 38
JD Price (W, 2-0) 1.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 17
Totals 12 13 12 5 8 1 0 0 0 35 40 7 5 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 1st CU UC
Gaines Haussin grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0
Dylan LaRue tripled to right field (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Aiden McDonald reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K); Dylan LaRue scored, unearned. 1 0
Caleb Royer walked (3-2 BSBBKB); Aiden McDonald advanced to second. 1 0
Wilser Then grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-2 BSBFFFBF); Caleb Royer out on the play. 1 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 1st CU UC
Dariel Castillo singled through the right side (0-0). 1 0
Dariel Castillo out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 0
Derick Andiarena lined out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Ronald Almanzar grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 2nd CU UC
Cohl Proctor doubled down the lf line (0-1 S). 1 0
JT Kelenic struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 1 0
Gabriel Reyes singled to left field, RBI (0-2 FSF); Cohl Proctor scored. 2 0
Gabriel Reyes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Camden Williamson flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 2 0
Gaines Haussin doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Gabriel Reyes scored. 3 0
Dylan LaRue struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 3 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 2nd CU UC
Johnboy Rittenhouse flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0
Caden Petrey singled to left center (0-0). 3 0
Zamaurion Hatcher flied out to lf (2-2 KKBFB). 3 0
Pedro Vasquez doubled to right center (0-0); Caden Petrey advanced to third. 3 0
Justin Veloz singled through the right side, 2 RBI (3-2 FBFBB); Pedro Vasquez scored; Caden Petrey scored. 3 2
S. De La Cruz lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 2

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 3rd CU UC
Brayden Stewart to p for Nolan Wilson. 3 2
Aiden McDonald popped up to p (0-0). 3 2
Caleb Royer walked (3-2 SKBBBFFB). 3 2
Wilser Then struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 2
Cohl Proctor grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 SBB). 3 2

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 3rd CU UC
Dariel Castillo doubled to right center (0-0). 3 2
Derick Andiarena singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KKB); Dariel Castillo scored. 3 3
Ronald Almanzar doubled to left field (0-1 F); Derick Andiarena advanced to third. 3 3
Jaron Keyser to p for Mateo Santos. 3 3
Johnboy Rittenhouse homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Ronald Almanzar scored; Derick Andiarena
scored. 3 6
Caden Petrey grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBSB). 3 6
Zamaurion Hatcher walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Pedro Vasquez reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 BBKF); Zamaurion Hatcher advanced to second. 3 6
Justin Veloz grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-2 BKBK); Pedro Vasquez out on the play. 3 6

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 4th CU UC
JT Kelenic struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 3 6
Gabriel Reyes struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 3 6



Camden Williamson lined out to cf (3-2 BSKBFB). 3 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 4th CU UC
S. De La Cruz popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 3 6
Dariel Castillo walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 6
Derick Andiarena homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Dariel Castillo scored. 3 8
Ronald Almanzar flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 3 8
Johnboy Rittenhouse popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 3 8

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 5th CU UC
Gaines Haussin singled to left field (1-1 BF). 3 8
Dylan LaRue struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 8
Aiden McDonald singled to left field (2-0 BB); Gaines Haussin advanced to second. 3 8
Caleb Royer homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-2 SKB); Aiden McDonald scored; Gaines Haussin scored. 6 8
Wilser Then walked (3-1 BBFBB). 6 8
Wyatt Hurt pinch ran for Wilser Then. 6 8
Cohl Proctor reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-0 B); Wyatt Hurt advanced to third. 6 8
Jaden Morris to p for Brayden Stewart. 6 8
JT Kelenic struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 6 8
Gabriel Reyes singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Cohl Proctor scored; Wyatt Hurt scored. 8 8
Camden Williamson reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 F); Gabriel Reyes advanced to second. 8 8
Gaines Haussin popped up to 1b (2-1 BBF). 8 8

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 5th CU UC
Wilser Then to 1b for Wyatt Hurt. 8 8
Kyle Nyblod to p for Jaron Keyser. 8 8
Caden Petrey grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 8 8
Zamaurion Hatcher singled to left center (0-1 K). 8 8
Pedro Vasquez struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 8 8
Justin Veloz grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 8 8

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 6th CU UC
Dylan LaRue flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 8 8
Aiden McDonald homered to left center, RBI (2-0 BB). 9 8
Caleb Royer walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 9 8
Wilser Then homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Caleb Royer scored. 11 8
Cohl Proctor struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBFK). 11 8
JT Kelenic walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 8
JD Price to p for Jaden Morris. 11 8
Gabriel Reyes flied out to cf (0-1 K). 11 8

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 6th CU UC
S. De La Cruz walked (3-2 BKSBFFBFB). 11 8
Jay Flynn pinch ran for S. De La Cruz. 11 8
Dariel Castillo reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Jay Flynn scored, unearned. 11 9
Derick Andiarena singled to center field (0-1 K); Dariel Castillo advanced to second. 11 9
Dariel Castillo out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 11 9
Ronald Almanzar walked (3-2 BKBBKFFB); Derick Andiarena advanced to second. 11 9
Johnboy Rittenhouse walked (3-0 BBBB); Ronald Almanzar advanced to second; Derick Andiarena advanced
to third. 11 9
Dom Guistino to p for Kyle Nyblod. 11 9
Chris Seay pinch ran for Ronald Almanzar. 11 9
Caden Petrey walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Johnboy Rittenhouse advanced to second; Chris Seay advanced to
third; Derick Andiarena scored. 11 10
Zamaurion Hatcher walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Caden Petrey advanced to second; Johnboy Rittenhouse
advanced to third; Chris Seay scored. 11 11
Noah Couch to p for Dom Guistino. 11 11



Pedro Vasquez reached first on an error by ss (2-1 KBB); Zamaurion Hatcher advanced to second; Caden
Petrey advanced to third; Johnboy Rittenhouse scored, unearned. 11 12
Justin Veloz homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-1 K); Pedro Vasquez scored, unearned; Zamaurion Hatcher
scored; Caden Petrey scored. 11 16
S. De La Cruz pinch hit for Jay Flynn. 11 16
S. De La Cruz flied out to cf (0-0). 11 16
Dariel Castillo reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 11 16
Dariel Castillo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 16
Derick Andiarena grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 11 16

Runs: 8   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cumberland (TN) - Top of 7th CU UC
Ronald Almanzar to 1b for Chris Seay. 11 16
S. De La Cruz to c. 11 16
Camden Williamson grounded out to 3b (1-2 SFB). 11 16
Gaines Haussin singled up the middle (0-0). 11 16
Dylan LaRue homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Gaines Haussin scored. 13 16
Aiden McDonald popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 13 16
Caleb Royer grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 13 16

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 7th CU UC


